
Barry (1-3-1) -vs- Florida Memorial (2-2-0)
9/18/2024 at Miami Gardens, FL (Dr.Lester Brown Park)

 
 

 
 

 

Date: 9/18/2024
Attendance: 45
Stadium: Dr.Lester Brown Park
Officials: Scorer, Habtom Keleta   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Barry 0 0 0
Florida Memorial 2 0 2

Barry 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Rafael Furlani 0 0 0 0 29
4 Stepan Maltsev 0 0 0 0 29
6 James Averies 1 1 0 0 29
8 Joram Bogers 1 0 0 0 29
10 Scott Neil 0 0 0 0 29
13 Martin Gasztos 0 0 0 0 29
15 Alex Banjac 2 1 0 0 30
17 Martin Rasmussen 0 0 0 0 34
18 Lucas Silva 0 0 0 0 30
19 Stefan Momcilovic 0 0 0 0 30
33 Aidan de Gannes 0 0 0 0 30

Substitutes
2 Uros Vulovic 0 0 0 0 40
3 Amaro Piaggio 1 0 0 0 41
5 Marco LaBruna 0 0 0 0 40
7 Timo Wirth 0 0 0 0 19
9 Juan Valiente 0 0 0 0 19
11 Juan Simoniello 1 0 0 0 40
12 Linus Wirth 0 0 0 0 41
14 Dominik Iglesias 1 1 0 0 41
16 Kellen Adams 0 0 0 0 19
21 Oier Calvillo 1 0 0 0 19
24 Max Birnberg 0 0 0 0 19
27 Peekay Stoffle 0 0 0 0 37
28 Joao Domenici 1 0 0 0 29
29 Juan Ortega 0 0 0 0 19
30 Juan Pla 0 0 0 0 19
31 Van Schmid 0 0 0 0 19
32 Israel Monsanto 0 0 0 0 32
34 Gianluca Calabrese 1 0 0 0 19
35 Wilmer Chavez 0 0 0 0 29
36 Isak Gunnarson 0 0 0 0 40
37 Adriaan McColl 0 0 0 0 19
39 Favian Bueso 0 0 0 0 41
40 Jayden Byard 1 0 0 0 13

Totals 11 3 0 0 982

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Rafael Furlani 29:15 2 1
12 Linus Wirth 41:23 0 0
24 Max Birnberg 19:22 0 0

Totals 2 1

Florida Memorial 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 4 Cesar Herrero 0 0 0 0 90
D 5 Tibo Gobet 0 0 0 0 90
D 6 Burak Cuban 0 0 0 0 45
W 7 Adam Gonzalez 1 1 0 0 61
F 9 Johan Arevalo 1 1 1 0 58
W 10 Rafael Coronado 0 0 0 0 62
D 12 Thomas Bailey 0 0 0 0 90
MF 14 Luis Gutierrez 0 0 0 0 74
MF 21 Michel Klein 1 1 1 0 58
GK 99 Ricardo Delgado Vill 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
8 Juan Rizo 0 0 0 0 45
11 Matias Ortiz 0 0 0 0 15
13 Carlo Lopez 0 0 0 0 13
17 Frank Sanchez 1 0 0 0 15
20 Diego Olguín 0 0 0 0 45
25 Luis Cruz 0 0 0 0 32
28 Andres Arrayago 0 0 0 0 32
30 Carlos Montenegro 1 0 0 0 45

Totals 5 3 2 0 960

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Ricardo Delgado Vill 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2



Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Barry 4 7 11
Florida Memorial 3 2 5

Saves By Period
Barry 1 0 1
Florida Memorial 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Barry 1 2 3
Florida Memorial 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Barry 9 4 13
Florida Memorial 1 7 8

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 24:06 (YELLOW), #99 Ricardo Delgado Vill (FMU)   56:21 (YELLOW), #TM Team (BARRY-M)   56:54 (YELLOW), #5
Tibo Gobet (FMU)   84:37 (YELLOW), #28 Andres Arrayago (FMU)   

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

23:03 FMU Michel Klein
GOAL by FMU Michel Klein (FIRST GOAL), goal
number 1 for season.

29:15 FMU Johan Arevalo
GOAL by FMU Johan Arevalo, goal number 4 for
season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 FMU Ricardo Delgado Vill at goalie for Florida Memorial.
00:00 BARRY-M Rafael Furlani at goalie for Barry.
01:02 FMU Offside against Florida Memorial.
02:05 BARRY-M Shot by BARRY-M Alex Banjac HIGH.
-- BARRY-M Foul on Barry.
06:04 FMU Offside against Florida Memorial.
-- BARRY-M Foul on Barry.
13:51 FMU Shot by FMU Adam Gonzalez, SAVE Rafael Furlani.
15:02 FMU Offside against Florida Memorial.
-- BARRY-M Foul on Barry.
-- BARRY-M Foul on Barry.
-- BARRY-M Foul on Barry.
23:03 FMU GOAL by FMU Michel Klein (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Barry 0, Florida Memorial 1
-- FMU *
-- FMU *
24:06 FMU Yellow card on FMU Ricardo Delgado Vill.
25:34 BARRY-M Shot by BARRY-M Alex Banjac, SAVE Ricardo Delgado Vill.
27:03 BARRY-M Shot by BARRY-M James Averies DEFENSIVE SAVE by Tibo Gobet.
-- BARRY-M Foul on Barry.
-- FMU *
29:15 FMU GOAL by FMU Johan Arevalo, goal number 4 for season.

Barry 0, Florida Memorial 2
-- FMU *
29:15 BARRY-M BARRY-M substitution: Linus Wirth for Rafael Furlani.
29:15 BARRY-M Linus Wirth at goalie for Barry.
29:15 BARRY-M BARRY-M substitution: Amaro Piaggio for Stepan Maltsev.
29:15 BARRY-M BARRY-M substitution: Favian Bueso for James Averies.
29:15 BARRY-M BARRY-M substitution: Wilmer Chavez for Joram Bogers.
29:15 BARRY-M BARRY-M substitution: Joao Domenici for Scott Neil.
29:15 BARRY-M BARRY-M substitution: Dominik Iglesias for Martin Gasztos.
30:25 BARRY-M BARRY-M substitution: Isak Gunnarson for Alex Banjac.
30:25 BARRY-M BARRY-M substitution: Marco LaBruna for Lucas Silva.
30:25 BARRY-M BARRY-M substitution: Juan Simoniello for Stefan Momcilovic.
30:25 BARRY-M BARRY-M substitution: Uros Vulovic for Aidan de Gannes.
33:59 BARRY-M BARRY-M substitution: Peekay Stoffle for Martin Rasmussen.
-- BARRY-M Foul on Barry.
-- FMU Foul on Florida Memorial.
39:26 BARRY-M Corner kick by BARRY-M [39:26].
39:31 BARRY-M Header Shot by BARRY-M Joao Domenici BLOCKED.
-- BARRY-M Foul on Barry.
-- BARRY-M Foul on Barry.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 BARRY-M

For BARRY-M: #2  Uros Vulovic, #3  Amaro Piaggio, #5  Marco LaBruna, #11 Juan Simoniello, #12 Linus Wirth, #14
Dominik Iglesias, #27 Peekay Stoffle, #28 Joao Domenici, #35 Wilmer Chavez, #36 Isak Gunnarson, #39 Favian
Bueso.

45:00 FMU
For FMU: #4  Cesar Herrero, #5  Tibo Gobet, #8  Juan Rizo, #9  Johan Arevalo, #12 Thomas Bailey, #13 Carlo Lopez,
#14 Luis Gutierrez, #20 Diego Olgu&iacute;n, #21 Michel Klein, #30 Carlos Montenegro, #99 Ricardo Delgado Vill.

-- BARRY-M Foul on Barry.
48:18 BARRY-M Corner kick by BARRY-M Juan Simoniello [48:18].
48:53 BARRY-M Shot by BARRY-M Juan Simoniello BLOCKED.
49:03 BARRY-M Corner kick by BARRY-M Juan Simoniello [49:03].
-- BARRY-M Foul on Barry.
-- FMU Foul on Florida Memorial.
56:21 BARRY-M Yellow card on BARRY-M Team.
56:54 FMU Yellow card on FMU Tibo Gobet.
57:57 BARRY-M Shot by BARRY-M Amaro Piaggio WIDE.
-- FMU Foul on Florida Memorial.



57:57 BARRY-M

For BARRY-M: #2  Uros Vulovic, #3  Amaro Piaggio, #5  Marco LaBruna, #11 Juan Simoniello, #12 Linus Wirth, #14
Dominik Iglesias, #27 Peekay Stoffle, #32 Israel Monsanto, #36 Isak Gunnarson, #39 Favian Bueso, #40 Jayden
Byard.

57:57 FMU

For FMU: #4  Cesar Herrero, #5  Tibo Gobet, #8  Juan Rizo, #10 Rafael Coronado, #12 Thomas Bailey, #14 Luis
Gutierrez, #20 Diego Olgu&iacute;n, #25 Luis Cruz, #28 Andres Arrayago, #30 Carlos Montenegro, #99 Ricardo
Delgado Vill.

52:14 BARRY-M Shot by BARRY-M Jayden Byard HIGH.
61:25 BARRY-M Offside against Barry.
-- FMU Foul on Florida Memorial.
-- BARRY-M Foul on Barry.
-- FMU Foul on Florida Memorial.
-- FMU Foul on Florida Memorial.
68:19 BARRY-M Shot by BARRY-M Dominik Iglesias, SAVE Ricardo Delgado Vill.
69:33 FMU Shot by FMU Carlos Montenegro WIDE.
70:38 BARRY-M Shot by BARRY-M Joram Bogers WIDE.

70:38 BARRY-M
For BARRY-M: #7  Timo Wirth, #9  Juan Valiente, #16 Kellen Adams, #21 Oier Calvillo, #24 Max Birnberg, #29 Juan
Ortega, #30 Juan Pla, #31 Van Schmid, #32 Israel Monsanto, #34 Gianluca Calabrese, #37 Adriaan McColl.

70:38 BARRY-M Max Birnberg at goalie for Barry.
73:18 BARRY-M Shot by BARRY-M Gianluca Calabrese HIT CROSSBAR.
73:38 FMU FMU substitution: Adam Gonzalez for Luis Gutierrez.
74:59 FMU FMU substitution: Matias Ortiz for Luis Gutierrez.
74:59 FMU FMU substitution: Frank Sanchez for Rafael Coronado.
-- BARRY-M Foul on Barry.
-- FMU Foul on Florida Memorial.
79:10 FMU Shot by FMU Frank Sanchez BLOCKED.
79:59 FMU Corner kick by FMU Carlos Montenegro [79:59].
-- FMU Foul on Florida Memorial.
84:37 FMU Yellow card on FMU Andres Arrayago.
84:40 BARRY-M Shot by BARRY-M Oier Calvillo WIDE.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


